



No	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL / DIMENSION	QUANTITY	CODE
1	MOUNTING FLANGE- PRESSURE RING FLANGE	EN 10028-2 INOX TP 304L	1	101.0012
2	TANKER FLANGE	St37	1	6.0085
3	TANKER FLANGE 2	St37	1	6.0092
4	PILE BOLT	42CrMo4	4	101.0002
5	NUT	Ms58	1	101.0003
6	VALVE HINGE	GS-45	1	7.0214
7	VALVE BASE	GGG-50	1	7.0215
8	VALVE SCREW	34CrNiMo6	1	101.0004
9	HEX SCREW	DIN 933 M6x15 QUALITY 8.8	4	9.0377
9A	GROVER WASHER	DIN 127 St	4	9.0378
10	COTTER PIN	DIN1481 St 6x50 St	2	9.0048
11	KEY	DIN 6885 8x7x30 St 60	1	9.0379
12	BEVEL GEAR-SHORT	M4-20 C45	1	2.0058
13	WASHER	DIN 125 St	1	9.0380
14	COTTER PIN	DIN1481 5x30	1	9.0046
15	NUT	DIN 934 M20 QUALITY 8.8	1	9.0350
16	PROTECTING COVER	6mm St	1	56.0001
17	KEY	DIN 6885 8x7x50 St60	1	9.0381
18	BEVEL GEAR- EXTENSION TUBE	M4-20 C45 St37	1	101.0014
19	HEX SCREW	M8x30 QUALITY 8.8	1	9.0164
19A	WASHER	DIN 125 SS	1	9.0382
20	SHORT SHAFT- UNIVERSAL JOINT	Φ30 St37	1	101.0013
21	LONG SHAFT- UNIVERSAL JOINT	Φ25 St37	1	101.0001
22	NUT	DIN 934 M16 QUALITY 8.8	4	9.0171
23	GROVER WASHER	DIN 127	4	9.0389

No	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL / DIMENSION	QUANTITY	CODE
24	CONNECTING SHAFT	Φ25 mm	1	10.0095
25	LABEL PLATE	INOX	1	30.0001
26	SCREW	M4x6 QUALITY8.8	4	9.0388
27	HAND LEVER	St37	1	101.0005
28	MOUNTING RING	Ms58	2	23.0015
29	TEFLON NIPPER	PTFE	4	4.0020
30	ROD	M10x50 QUALITY 8.8	2	9.0383
31	SUPPORTING RING	St37	1	101.0006
32	ALEN SCREW	M8x8 DIN 916	2	9.0133
33	GLAND RING	St37	1	101.0007
34	SECURING HANDLE	M6x50	1	55.0001
35	WELDING NECK TUBE	St37 / INOX TP304L	1	101.0008/ 101.0009
36	PACKING GLAND	St37	1	101.0010
37	ROD	M10x75 QUALITY 8.8	2	9.0384
38	NUT	DIN934 M10 QUALITY 8.8	10	9.0116
39	KEY	DIN6885 6x6x20	1	9.0385
40	HAND WHEEL	ALUMINIUM	1	101.0011
41	HEX SCREW	DIN933 M8x25 QUALITY8.8	1	9.0007
42	WASHER	St37	1	9.0386
43	GROVER WASHER	DIN 127 St	1	9.0387
44	OPEN-CLOSE PLATE	INOX	1	30.0002
45	MOUNTING RING-2	Ms58	1	23.0017